G
eneralIllum
ination
G
e
m
in
i

1
2
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery
Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
OTH = Other options
available, see
page 355
Example » GEM1919 D WOA 1T5HO F 4 W UNV
Gemini1919 direct with white opal arylic lens for one 54 watt T5HO lamp, flange mounted four foot fixture in baked white universal
voltage electronic ballast less than 10% harmonic distortion.
6 3/8"
[161.92 mm]
4 1/2" [114.3mm]
4 3/4"[120.65mm]
G
eneralIllum
ination
G
e
m
in
i
G
E
M
-1
9
1
9
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 865 865 865 865 865
5 879 850 845 859 845
10 841 840 834 844 838
15 821 819 815 790 793
20 788 783 755 705 687
25 744 745 679 605 588
30 696 689 582 508 491
35 642 604 485 429 409
40 578 520 393 355 340
45 500 434 319 287 279
50 430 349 252 221 218
55 349 275 190 165 164
60 278 205 134 131 132
65 210 148 95 105 103
70 147 96.6 70.7 79.18 78.0
75 93.4 59.7 50.8 55.4 55.7
80 52.9 33.3 29.9 31.9 33.4
85 18.9 13.2 12.2 13.1 11.7
90 1.42 1.15 1.51 1.17 1.30
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 67 67 67 67 65 65 65 65 62 62 62 60 60 60 57 57 57 56
1 62 60 58 56 60 58 56 55 56 54 53 54 53 51 50 50 50 49
2 57 53 50 47 56 52 49 46 50 48 45 48 46 44 43 43 43 42
3 53 48 44 40 51 47 43 40 45 42 39 44 41 39 37 37 37 37
4 49 43 38 35 48 42 38 35 41 37 34 39 36 34 33 33 33 32
5 45 39 34 31 44 38 34 31 37 33 30 36 33 30 29 29 29 29
6 42 35 31 28 41 35 31 27 34 30 27 33 30 27 26 26 26 26
7 39 32 28 25 38 32 28 25 31 27 25 30 27 24 23 23 23 23
8 37 30 25 22 36 29 25 22 29 25 22 28 25 22 21 21 21 21